OIPE -	Docket No. 12744US04
Form PTQ-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissionant Patents and 102	590348 and account original documents or copies thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
<ol> <li>Roswell Roberts III</li> <li>Ian Lerner</li> <li>Laurence A. Fish</li> <li>C. Brian Peabody</li> </ol>	StarGuide Digital Networks 750 West John Carpenter Freeway Suite #700 Irving, Texas 79039
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment  Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement  Change of Name</li> <li>Other:</li> <li>Execution Date: 1) May 11, 1999; 2) May 19, 1999; 3) May 19, 1999; 4) June 7, 1999.</li> </ul>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new app</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> </ul>	lication, the execution date of the application is:
	<b>D.</b> Fatorit 10.(3)
10/403,855	
Additional numbers atta	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	<ol> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>1</li> </ol>
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40.00
Joseph M. Barich McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd. 34th Floor	Enclosed. Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account.
500 West Madison Street Chicago, Illinois 60604	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
29/2003 GWORDOF1 00000050 10403855	8. Deposit account number:
FC:8021 40.00 0P	MHM, 13-0017
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Name of Person Signing: <u>Christopher N. George</u>	Reg. No. 51,728 Date: October 27, 2003
Signature: hustophy & Ary	
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments and document <u>: 5</u>
	DATENT

	ignment of Dights Title	and Interest in Invention	Docket No	
r, rraja	(Multiple inventors; single assignee) SGL 5004			
is is an Assig	nment of the following rights,	, title and interest: (check all that apply):		
- × v	nited States of America rights	, title and interest in the invention		
🖄 F	oreign rights, title and interes	t in the invention -		
	nited States Patent Applicatio	n Serial No. 09/287,200		
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: 4/3/99		
	nited States Provisional Pater	at Application Serial No.		
	nited States Patent No(s).			
	tternational (PCT) Patent App	plication Serial No.		
$\Box o$	ther (specify)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
tle of the Inve	ntion			
SAIELLIEF	RECEIVER ROUTER, SYSTEM	A METHOD OF OSE		
ventors (assig				
	Name	Address		
Roswell Rober	<u> </u>	11272 Woodrush Court, San Diego, Califo	omia 92128	
an Lerner		8076 Dunaway Drive, La Jolla, California		
Laurence A. F	rsh	1840 Lýndon Road, San Diego, California		
C Brian Peabody			Ground Floor Flat, 28 Roland Gardens, London, England SW73PL	
		·····		
		······································		
ssignee .			· ·	
	Name	Address		
StarGuide Dio	ital Networks, Inc	Suite 1510		
		300 E. Second Street Reno, Nevada 89501		
		Page Lof 4		

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified . Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not signifiere and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date -
Roswell Roberts III	Kapp William Salling
lan Lemer	5-17-97
Laurence A. Fish	5-19.95
C Brian Peabody	C.B. Pristady 6-7-99
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	J J
1	
I	
	(Page 1) ( )

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Dockel No (Multiple inventors; single assignee) SGUS0008 Notarization (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261-1 day of May , in the year 1991 Executed this 17 sine or California OFFICIAL SEAL ZEL E. TRINIDAD OTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA County of San Dieger COMM. NO. 1087989 AN DIEGO COUNTY COMM. EXP. FEB. 16, 200 Before me personally appeared Roswell Roberts III who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 1777 day of MAL, in the year 1967111:219 day of MAY , in the year Executed this 17 1919 ut Sure of Californa OFFICIAL SEAL ZEL E. TRINIDAD County of San De Of ARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY NY COMM. EXP. FEB. 16, 2000 Before me personally appeared than Lernor who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 171 day of N/0.1, in the year 171 ( Hirol 4 Publici 1999 AN , in the year Executed this day of Mar al state of California OFFICIAL SEAL HAZEL E. TRINIDAD County of San Day COMM. NO. 1087989 SAN DIEGO COUNTY MY COMM, EXP. FEB. 16, 2000 Before me personally appeared Laurence A. Fish who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this  $17^{m}$  day of 1/20, in the year 1999 die 2

Harris .

(Mu	of Rights, Title and Intere Itiple inventors; single ass		Docket No SGUS0008
l.Although notarization is		Notarization Maisure evidence of execution pursuant to 35 l	;SC. 261)
Executed this	1th day of June	, in the year 1999	
n' Albert Build	in <b>Solin Rentrates</b> Plaid Notaries Euites 59/20 Albert Buildings	oria Street, London <u>C. Grien</u> (Signature of Inventor	aly_
State of ENGLAND	49, QUEEN VICTORIA STREET LONDON ECAN 48A		
County of LONDON	PHONE 0171 329 2020		
Before me personally appe			
-	regoing instrument to be a free lth day of June	e act and deed and also represented in the year 1999	that he or she is authori.
		ang Alir	life
Executed this	day of	, in the year	
at .			
		Signature of Invento	
State of		f agranter of each and	
County of			
Before me personally appe	aral		
here here bernenning abbe			
who acknowledged the for execute the same this	regoing instrument to be a fre day of	e act and deed and also represented in the year	that he or she is author
1. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			that he or she is authori
1. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			that he or she is authori
1. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		In the year	that he or she is authori
execute the same this Executed this	day of	In the year (Noury Pablic) , in the year	
execute the same this Executed this	day of	In the year Noury Pablics	
execute the same this Executed this at	day of	In the year (Noury Pablic) , in the year	
execute the same this Executed this at State of County of	day of day of	In the year (Noury Pablic) , in the year	
execute the same this Executed this at State of County of Before me personally appe	day of day of	In the year (Noury Pablic) , in the year	
execute the same this Executed this at State of County of Before me personally appe who acknowledged the fo	day of day of ared regoing instrument to be a fre	In the year (Nowry Public) , in the year (Signatúre of Inventi e act and deed and also represented	
execute the same this Executed this at State of County of Before me personally appe who acknowledged the fo	day of day of ared regoing instrument to be a fre	In the year (Nowry Public) , in the year (Signatúre of Inventi e act and deed and also represented	

## PATENT REEL: 014639 FRAME: 0748

RECORDED: 10/28/2003